® ®
4 29259

A 29271 - nt
| @ ,
tz*é w A

BEFORE TEE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF TEE STATE'OF"CALIFORNIAA

pecision No. 41734

In the Matter of the Application of
Poster Transportation, Incorporated,

for one year's suspension of the operat-
ing rights on the New Aweaue Motor Coach
Route, Extenszion of the Mission Motor
Coach Route, os granted iz Decision No.
L1024, Application No. 28917.

Application No. 29259

In the M atter of the Application of
Toster Transportation, Incorporated, for
an order authorizing & fare incredse on

“all its dus routoes in Alhamdbra, and
vicinity. ‘ :

Application No- 29271

A e A e e S e

Appearances

Charles E. Foster and Bernice Foster, for applicant.

0 2INZ O V

Fo T.anuwortation, Incorpo*atcd, is ongaced in
transporting passengers by motorbdus within and in the vicinity of
the cities of Alhambra and San Gabriel By these applicationa it
would suspend service on lt’ “Wew Aveaue’ route which was
recently inaugurfted, and would increase iv fares on le uvthan

TN

statutory notice.

The applicationu were heard on & consolidated record berore*

Exanminer Bryant at Los-Angelep on May 2L, 1948. Ihey gre~ready._
for deeision. |

Evidence was offc*ad by applicant'* general manager and
by a t*énuportation engincer of the Commiz ion'" staff. From the
record it appearg thav patronage on the New Avcnuc line ha° been far
short of applicant's expectations. Thc gcneral manager eotimaued
_ upon experionco fron March 1 %o the daue of hearing, that continued

operation of the route would.*e sult in an annuzl out-of-pocke* loss

1 The New Avenue route was inaﬁgu_atea on Varch'l, 1948, under
zuthority of Decision No. L1024 of Decemder 17, l9h7, in
Application No. 28917 S

.*_' i““; -
3 ..?"’?‘




4.29259,29271-4) | ®
Cor. ‘ ‘ '
in cxeess of ﬁ;l OCO. Moorlfic c“ock, and otliicr data intrb&uég& 5 thc
Comm¢us¢on engs necr chow that relatively low leoad factoru havn been .
developcc, and confirm applicant’s contention that onerauion of tho !
route ha* Sended o drain the comvany’v assets.. Thc goneral munavcr
belleved there. wac no nrogpect_of prof;table operatip. of the 1¢nc
witihin tne near future.‘ | | |
Present and propoacd farcs for the co“pwnv*;“onerqtidné‘as o
whole are as shownvin the margin below.2 Dre witnesses were in
agrecment that. substantial losses would result if the carrior wern
rccuired to maintaxn its pre ent fa*e,.‘ Both the‘general‘manager ang.:
The enbxncor submitted revenue gtudieg, ana cstmmabca of the reeults :
' _o* future operations. The fo;lowzng tszC, sunmarized from the |
exnibits of record, shows ewuimatedvoperat;ng regulta‘for a future
12 moﬁths as develeped by the.wifnés;es upon thé,assumptibn\thﬁtlthe
New Avenue service were discontinued.B" ” \

Present Fares Progi Od_rqres
Anpljcant EnaiDOﬂr Avplicent ZIngineer

Revenues. | © 98,2_;_, $ 89,500  $106,892 105,190
Expenses 113,489 100,760 113,489 100,920
Net before income taxes (35.255) (“L;.og) (E597) 4,270
Operating Ratio 115.5% 11267 10625 959

timated Rate Base - - 40, — uo 00"

Zst
Rate of Return - - - o 9. 8# .

Y ~ Indicates Locs

2
The comparative fare :truc*urca follow- ‘
asent Fares - P:oﬂnﬂnd Rires
<m.;m_ﬂm> Intzazone mzm

single-ride wdult cazhh ' . SRR
fare 10 cents 10 cents 15 cents

Adult 7-ride ticket - 50 cents eliminatcd - eliminated

"-‘tudert tickets - 20-ride, $1.00 5C-ride, § ~,.OO BM-rido,ﬁ,
® The engincer also estimated that, were the Ncw Avcnuc *ine to be

operated, the company's annual oncratinr lo.,u & would be 525,450 at
prc ent *"a'*eo and $13 030 at the bTOpOoCd far ' : - _

. _2— .




A. 29259 29271-AH
Cor. 2

No other wvitnesses fcstified. No oneropposed;either the
proposed service susvension or the éought_fare inc:ea:e. The'roéord
shows that the uswal notices weré~sent to chambers of cqmmerc§ and
other organizations believed to be interested,

Detailed discussion of the evidcnce‘iﬂ'umLece sary. The

secord in these nroceed ngs eavoé nb\quéstibn that unlo s apwlicant .
15 avle to develor adequa,e ne’s revenues 1ts abijity'to'continue its
services to the public may'be seriously jeopardized.- It is'clear‘
that continued operafion under the present fares can res sult only ;n"
further substantial 1 ,ses.,.AccordAng to appl¢cant?s‘u.t~mat¢s, vheg
proposed fares and route revisions will’not_suffice %o berﬁit-profit;-
able operations; Az estimated by the Commission engineer, the pro-
posed fares and route revisicns.wpuld_dévelbp-an,anpuai net %evcpﬁé’
of only {%,270 before income taxes, resulting in an opératine ratio

about 96 per cent and a ra ¢ of‘*cturm of less tian lo pcr ce;t

‘ ’

v~e~0”t¢maved rate base. Sueh revemues, if received, cannot
“consldered oxcesslve OT unreascnable7ror the eperation in_’
westion..
| Upon careful consideration of al* of the f acts and circgmf
stances of record we are of tie opinion and find as a fact that‘the-
elinination andfrevision of routes and establishment of incrcased‘
fares as proposed in these prcceﬂdinge are juﬂt;ficd.' | |

The applicaotions will bo granted.
QRDER

Public hearings having deen had In the abovefentitled

appl;catmon,, and bagcd upon the evidence received at the heatings

and upon findings and conclusions set fo >k in the.preCedingjopinion,‘

..3'_




A, 29259-20271-EN
Cor.

IT IS EZKEBY OKDERED that applicant be and 1t is horeby
autnorized to suspend, for a period of ome (1) yeaf from the'orfecA‘
tive dute of tnis order,on not less than five (5) days!' notice to’
the Commission and to the puBlic} ope?ations undor the supplemental
ccertificute of pudblic convenlence and necessity‘gbanted by Decision
Ko. L102L of December 17, 19L7, in Application No. 28917. Applidaﬁt
shall operate in lieu thereo: the routes as proposed in the abéve-
eatitled Aﬁplication No. 29éSQs

IT 15 HIRESY FURTER ORDERED thet epplicant bo and it s
nereby authorized to establibh, on not less than five‘(S) days'
notice to the Commiésion md to the'public, increased faros ﬁnd
revised fare zones as follows: _

FaRZS . Iumsazovs INTERZONE
Single-ride adult cash fare 10 cents 15 conts
tudent tickets 50-ride - ¥3.00  3h-lLide - $3.00

roe transfer free transfer
with cash fare ° with cash fare

Zone Limits | | | [

Cranada-gmery Yark Line (Basterly - Fremont Avenue and.
: Commonwealth Avonue

Westorly = Mission Road and

Fremont Avenue

Merengo-Ynez wLine within one zono

Zasterly - Del Mar Avenue and
wolls Streot

Del May Avenue Line

Las Tunses Dr.

sy

¥ission-San Gabricl iine Zasterly -~ San Gabriel,ﬁivd.\&
Crand Avenue = .
Westerly - Santa Anita Stroect

and Mission Dr.,

(
(
(
E
Ewcsterly Del Nar Avenue énd
(
(
(




A. 29259-29271~HN
Cor.

IT IS HEREZBY FURTEER ORDERED that the eutherity heroin. .
granted shall expire oxcept to the extent that the rates and charges
Pudblished »ursuant to this authority are filed and made effoctive
within ninety (90) days from the effoctive date of thisuordo}.

This order shall become effoctive ten (10) days from ﬁhc
date zereof. ' ' :Zf
Datod at Los Angeles, California, this | Z:f“'day-br
June, 19L8. | o

Co o Ssionersf




